	sly DFG 753.5a	Pri	nt	StartOver	Finalize&
		RECEIF	T NUMF	BFR	
				)-118 — 118	В
					JMBER (If applic
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	v				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
EL DORADO CO PLANNING AND BUILDI	NG			08-29-1	18
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		~~~~		DOCUMENT	NUMBER
El Dorado				09-2018-118	
PROJECT TITLE					
S18-0006 GLASS HANGAR					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
EMMA CARRICO				(530) 6215355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	TY STATE		ZIP CODE	
2850 FAIRLANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		l		1	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Papert (EIP)	Other Special District		State A		Private En
	Other Special District	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00	\$ \$		kenned Maantilaannen er nemen angere (daantilaete
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:    Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)  Exempt from fee	Other Special District	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75	\$ \$		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)	Other Special District	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75	\$ \$		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)		\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75	\$ \$		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)		\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75	\$ \$		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	ot copy)	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00	\$. \$.		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	ot copy)	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75	\$. \$. \$.		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Rese County documentary handling fee	ot copy)	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00	\$. \$.		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	ot copy)	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00	\$ \$ \$ \$		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Rese County documentary handling fee	ources Control Board only)	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00	\$ . \$ . \$ . \$ . \$ . \$ .		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	ources Control Board only)	\$3,168.00 \$2,280.75 \$1,077.00 \$850.00 RECEIVED	\$\$. \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		5

COPY - CDFW/ASB

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S18-0006 Glass Hangar		Sara & David Glass			
Project Title		Project Applicant			
	Emma Carrico, Assistant Planner	(530) 621-5355			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)	Lead Agency Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone Extension			
Assessor's Parcel Number 088-410-04;					
Project Location	(El Dorado County)				
storage hangar on an existing helipad an	equests a Conditional Use Permit for the oper d storage building on a 5.45 acre parcel in the contract wildland fire fighting support services	Kelsey area. The heliport would			
This is to advise that the Planning Comm	Responsible Agency	cribed project on			
1. The project 🗌 will 🔀 will not have	e a significant effect on the environment.				
2. An environmental Impact Report	t was prepared for this project pursuant to the provi	sions of CEQA.			
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
Mitigation Measures 🗌 were 🖾 were not made a condition of the approval of this project.					
4. A Statement of Overriding Consider	ations $\square$ was $\boxtimes$ was not adopted for this project.				
5. Findings $\boxtimes$ were $\square$ were not made	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	AUG 2,9 2018			
Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees		WILLIAM SCHOLTZ Recorder-Oler			
Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,2	80.75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of De	termination			
EIR filed; \$3,168.00 fee required for	Notice of Determination				
Recording fee of \$50 required		$\bigcirc$			

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

118

Principal Planner Title CALLER CANALA

State of California - Natural Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE North Central Region/Region 2 1701 Nimbus Road, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 (916) 358-2900 www.wildlife.ca.gov



## **CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination**

Applicant Name and Address: David & Sara Glass, 7181 Howards Crossing Rd., Kelsey, CA 95667

CEQA Lead Agency: El Dorado County Community Development Services

Project Name: S18-0006/Glass Hangar

CEQA Document Type: Negative Declaration

State Clearing House Number and/or local agency ID number: N/A

Project Location: South side of Kelsey Canyon Road .25 miles north east of the intersection with Texas Canyon Road, within the County of El Dorado; Assessor's Parcel No. 088-410-04-100.

Brief Project Description: The Conditional Use Permit would allow for the operation of a private heliport and storage hangar on an existing helipad and storage building on a 5.45 acre parcel in the Kelsey area.

**Determination:** Based on a review of the project as proposed, the Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that for purposes of the assessment of CEQA filing fees (Fish and G. Code § 711.4(c)) the project has no effect on fish, wildlife or their habitat and the project as described does not require payment of a CEQA filing fee. This determination does not in any way imply that the project is exempt from CEQA and does not determine the significance of any potential project effects evaluated pursuant to CEQA.

Please retain this original determination for your records. Local lead agencies are required to file two copies of this determination with the county clerk at time of filing of the Notice of Determination (NOD) after the project is approved. State lead agencies are required to file two copies of this determination with the Governor's Office of Planning and Research (State Clearinghouse) at the time of filing the NOD. If you do not file a copy of this determination as appropriate with the county clerk or State Clearinghouse at the time of filing of the NOD, the appropriate CEQA filing fee will be due and payable.

Without a valid CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination form or proof of fee payment, the project will not be operative, vested, or final and any local permits issued for the project will be invalid, pursuant to FGC Section 711.4(c)(3).

Approved By:

8/29/2018 Date:

Kelley Barker For Title: Senior Environmental Scientist, Supervisor

Conserving California's Wildlife Since 1870